As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 398

Senator Hughes

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Aryton Grim as a 2016 World Kart Association Winter Cup runner-up.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Aryton Grim on	2
winning second place in the Kid Kart event at the 2016 World Kart	3
Association Winter Cup; and	4
WHEREAS, A first-grade student at J.C. Sommer Elementary	5
School, Aryton Grim has combined dedication with the utmost	6
professionalism to become a dynamic leader in go-cart racing.	7
Competing against some of the best drivers from around the nation	8
in the five- to	9
eight-year-old age group, he drove his go-cart to victory,	10
securing the Water for a Cause Kid Karts title and placing second	11
in the Kid Kart event at this year's World Kart Association Winter	12
Cup, and he is deserving of applause; and	13
WHEREAS, Commencing his career in racing just two years ago,	14
Aryton Grim has proven himself to be a reliable and skillful	15
driver, and he is held in high regard by his pit crew, his peers,	16
and his local community. We are certain that in the years to come,	17
he will maintain the same unwavering commitment to excellence for	18
which he has become known; and	19
WHEREAS, Aryton Grim and his family can be justifiably proud	20
of his accomplishments and leadership, both on and off of the	21
track. With competition playing such an important part in the	22
development of our young people, we are extremely pleased to pay	23
tribute to such an adventurous and determined young man; therefore	24
be it	25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st

26

S. R. No. 398 As Adopted by the Senate

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	27
Aryton Grim on his recent achievement and salute him as a fine	28
Ohioan; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Aryton Grim.	31

Page 2